Guided cylinders DFP
Subject to change – 2013/052 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Guided cylinders DFP
Features
DFP-…-PPV-A
∅ 25 … 80 mm
DFP-…-P-A
∅ 10 … 16 mm

MM
∅
f8
PL RT T1 T2 T3 TG UG VA VD WH ZJ ZM ß1 ß2
25 10 8.5 M5 1 11 21 27 40 2 17.5 29.4 119.5 179 9 5
32 12 15.6 M6 1 14 22 32.5 50 4 18 26 150.4 210 10 6
50 20 14 M8 2.1 16 32 46.5 66 4 28 37 194 273 17 8
80 25 16.4 M10 2.1 20 40 72 96 4 34.7 46 249 338 22 6
Subject to change – 2013/0514 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Guided cylinders DFP
Technical data
Ordering data – Basic version
Design Stroke Part No. Type1) Stroke Part No. Type1)
[mm] [mm]
Piston∅ 10 mm Piston∅ 16 mm
25 186 729 DFP-10-25-P-A 25 186 733 DFP-16-25-P-A
50 186 730 DFP-10-50-P-A 50 186 734 DFP-16-50-P-A
80 186 731 DFP-10-80-P-A 80 186 735 DFP-16-80-P-A
100 186 732 DFP-10-100-P-A 100 186 736 DFP-16-100-P-A
Piston∅ 25 mm Piston∅ 32 mm
25 186 737 DFP-25-25-PPV-A 25 – –
50 186 738 DFP-25-50-PPV-A 50 186 742 DFP-32-50-PPV-A
80 186 739 DFP-25-80-PPV-A 80 186 743 DFP-32-80-PPV-A
100 186 740 DFP-25-100-PPV-A 100 186 744 DFP-32-100-PPV-A
160 186 741 DFP-25-160-PPV-A 160 186 745 DFP-32-160-PPV-A
200 – – 200 186 746 DFP-32-200-PPV-A
250 250 186 747 DFP-32-250-PPV-A
Piston∅ 50 mm Piston∅ 80 mm
50 186 748 DFP-50-50-PPV-A 50 186 756 DFP-80-50-PPV-A
80 186 749 DFP-50-80-PPV-A 80 186 757 DFP-80-80-PPV-A
100 186 750 DFP-50-100-PPV-A 100 186 758 DFP-80-100-PPV-A
160 186 751 DFP-50-160-PPV-A 160 186 759 DFP-80-160-PPV-A
200 186 752 DFP-50-200-PPV-A 200 186 760 DFP-80-200-PPV-A
250 186 753 DFP-50-250-PPV-A 250 186 761 DFP-80-250-PPV-A
320 186 754 DFP-50-320-PPV-A 320 186 762 DFP-80-320-PPV-A
400 186 755 DFP-50-400-PPV-A 400 186 763 DFP-80-400-PPV-A
500 – – 500 186 764 DFP-80-500-PPV-A
1) In each case the scope of delivery includes 2 of the centring sleeves listed as accessories. Centring sleeves are supplied to repeat order in packs of 10. Proximity sensors and mounting screws are not included in the
scope of delivery for guided cylinders.
2013/05 – Subject to change 15� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Guided cylinders DFP
Technical data
Ordering data – Variants
Design Stroke Part No. Type1)2) Stroke Part No. Type1)2)
[mm] [mm]
S2 – Through piston rod
Piston∅ 10 mm Piston∅ 16 mm
25 186 765 DFP-10-25-P-A-S2 25 186 769 DFP-16-25-P-A-S2
50 186 766 DFP-10-50-P-A-S2 50 186 770 DFP-16-50-P-A-S2
80 186 767 DFP-10-80-P-A-S2 80 186 771 DFP-16-80-P-A-S2
100 186 768 DFP-10-100-P-A-S2 100 186 772 DFP-16-100-P-A-S2
Piston∅ 25 mm Piston∅ 32 mm
25 186 773 DFP-25-25-PPV-A-S2 25 – –
50 186 774 DFP-25-50-PPV-A-S2 50 186 778 DFP-32-50-PPV-A-S2
80 186 775 DFP-25-80-PPV-A-S2 80 186 779 DFP-32-80-PPV-A-S2
100 186 776 DFP-25-100-PPV-A-S2 100 186 780 DFP-32-100-PPV-A-S2
160 186 777 DFP-25-160-PPV-A-S2 160 186 781 DFP-32-160-PPV-A-S2
200 – – 200 186 782 DFP-32-200-PPV-A-S2
250 250 186 783 DFP-32-250-PPV-A-S2
Piston∅ 50 mm Piston∅ 80 mm
50 186 784 DFP-50-50-PPV-A-S2 50 186 792 DFP-80-50-PPV-A-S2
80 186 785 DFP-50-80-PPV-A-S2 80 186 793 DFP-80-80-PPV-A-S2
100 186 786 DFP-50-100-PPV-A-S2 100 186 794 DFP-80-100-PPV-A-S2
160 186 787 DFP-50-160-PPV-A-S2 160 186 795 DFP-80-160-PPV-A-S2
200 186 788 DFP-50-200-PPV-A-S2 200 186 796 DFP-80-200-PPV-A-S2
250 186 789 DFP-50-250-PPV-A-S2 250 186 797 DFP-80-250-PPV-A-S2
320 186 790 DFP-50-320-PPV-A-S2 320 186 798 DFP-80-320-PPV-A-S2
400 186 791 DFP-50-400-PPV-A-S2 400 186 799 DFP-80-400-PPV-A-S2
500 – – 500 186 800 DFP-80-500-PPV-A-S2
1) In each case the scope of delivery includes 2 of the centring sleeves listed as accessories. Centring sleeves are supplied to repeat order in packs of 10. Proximity sensors and mounting screws are not included in the
scope of delivery for guided cylinders.
2) The scope of delivery also includes a hex nut for the piston rod thread.
Subject to change – 2013/0516 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Guided cylinders DFP
Accessories
Push-on flange FFP
for piston∅ 10 … 16 mm
Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
1 Centring sleeve ZBH,
centring pin ZBS-2
with FFP-10
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ B1 B2 B4 B5 D1 D2 D3 D4 L1 L2 L3 L4 T1 CRC1) Part No. Type
[mm] ±0.02
∅
H7 +0.2
10 15 9 26 20 M4 2 M4 M3 15 8.5 9 31.5 2.5 2 186 801 FFP-10
16 19 12 33 26 M4 5 M4 M4 17 10.5 11 31.5 1 2 186 802 FFP-16
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents
Push-on flange FFP
for piston∅ 25 … 80 mm
Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
1 Centring sleeves ZBH
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ B1 B2 B3 D1 D2 D3 L1 L2 L3 L4 T1 CRC1) Part No. Type
[mm] ±0.02
∅
H7 +0.2
25 38 30 22 M6 7 M5 27 18 19 39 1.6 2 186 803 FFP-25
32 49 40 25 M8 7 M5 27 18 19 41 1.6 2 186 804 FFP-32
50 64 50 36 M10 9 M6 35 23 25 52 2.1 2 186 805 FFP-50
80 94 70 54 M12 12 M8 40 25 27 56 2.6 2 186 806 FFP-80
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents
2013/05 – Subject to change 17� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...